
Southloafer Membership Roster 

 

Last Name First Name Street Address, City, State, Zip Code Phone Mobile Email Address Paid Thru 

Ault Bill & Dottie 2911 Hazeltine St,. Ontario, CA 91761  909 518-1730 nellyboy@verizon.net 2018 

     dottie317 girl@aol.com  

Beard Vonnie HOME:1401 Zion Ave,. Placentia, CA 92870      

  Mail: 650 N. Rose Dr.,PMB 327, Placentia, CA 92870 714 524-8948 714 336-9252 vbeard1401@gmail.com 2018 

Beemer Joe & Shirley 5194 Don Rodolfo Dr., Carlsbad, CA92010-3949 760-931-8464 760 505-5274 jandsbeemer@aol.com 2018 

Berry Marvin & Pat 2797 BrocK Ct., W. Sacramento, CA 95691 916 572-0731 916 508-2098 berrymarvin@att.net 2018 

 S/L Secretary   916 708-3526   

Bober Andy & Brenda 9918 N. Blue Crossing Way, Tuscon, AZ 85743 520 572-5666 520 444-0907 p3porsche@hotmail.com 2018 

     blbober@hotmail.com  

Brink Dennis & Cheryl 20237 N. Sonnet Dr., Sun City West, AZ 85375  602 509-1747 dbrinkaz@yahoo.com 2018 

    602 270-3589   

Brubaker Dick & Virginia 13709 N. Black Elk Ct., Prescott, AZ 86305 928 541-7766 805 444-4751 rlbru@aol.com     --- 

Blakey/Trinchero Richard & Lilliana 915 Schellbourne St., Reno, NV 89511 775 852-2073 775 741-2446 lillettat@gmail.com 2018 

Burrows Ed & Helen  5700 Rock Creek Rd., Agoura Hills, CA 91301 818 889-8804 818 292-4347 heliel@aol.com 2018 

Buttner Glenn & Sue 4710 Alamo St., Simi Valley, CA 93063  805 512-3617 deltaglenbob@att.net 2018 

Conner Leigh & Suzanne 7229 N, Alsup Rd., Litchfield Park, AZ 85340  623 810-6472 papaconaz@yahoo.com 2018 

    602 549-7737 pappaconslady@yahoo.com 2018 
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Coffman Paul & Karen  9900 S. White Lighting Lane, VAil, AZ 85641 520 609-6762 928 368-3012 paulcoffman@hotmail.com 2018 

Conrad Gary & Patty P.O.Box 155, Mi Wuk Village, CA 95346 209 586-8953 408 515-4745 Pat2gary@comcast.net 2018 

     patngary@att.net  

Davies Jane 5061 Woodcrest Dr., Yorba Linda, CA 92886 714 993-4427 714 299-5263 janebarbour@sbcglobal.net 2018 

Finton Larry & Marty 5401 Bat Masterson Cr., Las Vegas, NV 89130 702 656-3667 702 339-6998 nvlooney@embarqmail.com 2018 

    702 498-9424   

Garboski Steve & Corky 10750 Wilshire Blvd. Box 504, Los Angeles, CA 90024 310 651-8012 603 617-3520 Garboski@aol.com 2018 

Gentry Dan & Nancy 45430 W. Luray Rd., Wickenburg, AZ 85390 928 685-4558 928 231-7425 ngentry@tabletoptelephone.com  2018 

Gray Charlie & Paula 3916 N. Potsdam Ave. #2162, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 602 770-6106 623 693-3520 Charpau8332@yahoo.com 2018 

     Cpgray4248@gmail.com  

Hall Ken & Ellen 6906 N. Grande Dr., Boca Raton, FL 33433  561 289-3205 kennethjayhall@aol.com 2018 

    561 400-2925   

Hatcher Phyllis P.O.Box 45, Port Orchard, WA 98366        --- 

Holt Wayne & Joy 3938 E Grant Rd. #181, Tuscon, AZ 85712 520 405-5079 520 490-4879 jwholt@live.com 2018 

Holveck Louis & Jean 1628 Johnny, Atwater, CA 95301 209 676-2630 775 253-0689 louisholveck@comcast.net 2018 

Huntingford/Kight Ross & Janet P.O.Box 1101, Elephant Butte, NM 87935 505 280-1511  rosshuntingford@gmail.com 2018 

Jackson Neal & Bernadette  15333 Faysmith Ave., Gardena, CA 90249 310 219-0684 310 283-5758 ngj1952@gmail.com 2018 

    310 418-5076 Bmjackson55@gmail.com  
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Johnson Gordon & Cindy 30878 Rocky Road, Greeley, CA 80631 760 352-6159 760 427-2151 Johnsong59@hotmail.com 2018 

Johnson Dave & Carol 1181 Fortier Rd., Geneva, OH 44041 440 466-1236 440 645-0638 dave@mymail75.com 2018 

    440 645-0665 carol@mymail75.com  

Kasper Larry & LeeDelle mail:16835 Algonquin St. #358, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 714 553-8313 714 488-6007 leedelle89@gmail.com 2019 

  home:4029 Aladdin Dr., Huntington Beach, CA 92649     

Kirkland Mel & Judy 13716 S. Onammi Ave., Yuma, AZ 85367 928 342-7374 360 991-7436 Mel_kirkland@msn.com 2018 

    360 936-1137 Judy_kirkland@msn.com  

Manners Dale & Diana 150 Security Ln., Sacramento, CA 95828 916 717-4718 916 769-0010 ddmanners@hotmail.com 2020 

Matz Richard & Catherine 14641 Buckingham PL., Tustin, CA 92780-6614 714 544-5719       --- 

Mayberry Allen & Lydia 58835 San Marino Dr., Yucca Valley, CA 92284 760 369-4042 760 223-0579 gtbs4@hotmail.com 2018 

    760 223-0584 illydiamaria@hotmail.com  

McDowell Craig & Nancy P.O.Box 160, Middleton, ID 83644 281 635-2797  craig12412@gmail.com 2018 

     nancy12412@gmail.com  

McFarlin Mike & Cynda 16069 Canyon Ridge, Riverside, CA 92503  714 785-6247 mmcfarlin1960@yahoo.com 2018 

    951 742-0268  2018 

Mitchell Bruce & Corinne 23810 Menifee Rd., Nuevo, CA 92567-8922 951 928-3001 714 803-9648 bmitch41@gmail.com 2018 

Morgan Donald & Rebecca 6483 Full Moon Peak Ct., N. Las Vegas, NV 89084  909 286-2200 Chris89084@cox.net 2018 

    909 223-7164 Rfmorgan6@cox.net  
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 Orr/Decker Stan & JoLee 59595 Ramsey Rd., Anza, CA 92539   951 704-6838 stanorr3@gmail.com 2018 

    951 704-6837   

Parker Wes & Jean 161 Palmyra Dr., San Bernadino, CA 92404  909 915-9696 wparker459@verizon.net 2018 

    209 603-0060   

Pearson Ron & Linda 1720 Morningrise PL SE., Albuquerque, NM 87108-4417  505 235-4961 ronpearson14@yahoo.com 2020 

S/L acting President Merchandise Coord S/L Treasurer  505 235-1227   

Pennell Mike & Nancy 3175 E. Hillside Dr., West Covina, CA 91791 623 331-5667 626 862-2107 Nanpennell@verizon.net 2018 

    626 862-2109  Mikepennell50@gmail.com  

Phillips John & Cindy 3306 Storm Cloud St., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 805 492-2843 805 405-9887 Ciunj222@yahoo.com 2018 

Polk Jeff & Vi P.O. Box 824, Conifer, CO 80433  303 880-6131 polkfuntubs@msn.com 2018 

    303 905-7433   

Powell/Brown Ron & Joyce HC 1 SP. 75, Peridot, AZ 85542  928 475-2704 Capturf@yahoo.com 2018 

     Joyceb@frontieret.net  

Pritchard Dale & Susan 791 Apollo Ln., Oswego, Il. 60543  480 495-4645 rvgrandma01@gmail.com 2018 

    480 495-4646 gatorcq@gmail.com  

Ratcliff John & Karen P.O.Box 1187, Sun City, AZ 85372  623 810-7365 jratcliff43@yahoo.com 2018 

    623 640-8361 nhsgrace@yahoo.com  
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Rees Mike & Linda 10950 W. Union Hills Dr., Sp. 2513, Sun city, AZ 85373  702 630-1576 kd7cvj@hotmail.com 2021 

    623 236-4061 lindar@outdrs.net  

Ruth Wayne & Cheryl 3916 N. Potsdam Ave., #2224, Siox Falls, SD 57104  520 205-0910 cwruth2@gmail.com 2019 

     ckruth2@gmail.com  

Sabol David & Judy 870 Morningside Dr. Apt. G323, Fullerton, CA 92835  909 730-5115 Captdes@aol.com 2018 

    909 730-5114 darlmae11@aol.com  

Schmidt Paul & Helga 10105 E. Via Linda 103-238, Scottsdale, AZ 85258 480 614-0439 602 751-8222 paul@paxx.net 2020 

Scott Randy & Terry P.O.Box 1360, Rosamond, CA 93560 661 256-3507 661 839-4526 rscott@antelecom.net 2018 

 AOC representative      

Sowers Bob & Diana 2313 Hollis Lne, Cedar Park, Texas 78613 512 259-6874 661 803-8410 hobbihorsedi@yahoo.com     --- 

Spencer Vonis & Jo 3710 N. Michigan Ave., Florence, AZ 85132 801 309-6970  vonisspencer@gmail.com     --- 

Steinle Harlan & Bonna 9221 E. Baseline Ste A109, Mesa, AZ 85209 970 749-0426  hsteinle@hbsteinle.com 2018 

 Webmaster      

Stucker Howard & Barbara P.O.Box 1929, Crestline, CA 92325-1929 909 338-5619 909 744-0576 ofstucker@yahoo.com     --- 

Stupy Bruce & Joanne 102 Back Nine Terrace, Rio Rico, AZ 85648 520 281-8620  bruceandjoanne@theriver.com  2019 

Tucker Keith & Diana 13023 E. Lima St., Dewey, AZ 86327 928 350-8749 623 210-2965 tuckerkh@outlook.com 2018 

 Historian   623 210-2970 ladydi1981@icloud.com  
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 Vandepas Jim & Carol 852 Briar Rose Ln., Anaheim Hills, CA 92808 714 282-1744 714 272-9223 jwvcav@aol.com 2018 

Wallace Donald & Jan 20258 Highway 18 Suite 430-267, Apple Valley, CA 92307 760 247-2347 760 985-7705 wallace.jan37@gmail.com 2018 

 Sunshine Club   760 953-9717   

Wallace Tom & Sandy 1576 Bella Cruz Dr., #105, Lady Lake, FL 32159  936 443-5433 tewall2001@yahoo.com 2018 

    352 454-2717 evryung.sw@gmail.com  

Weaver Bill & Joan 6416 Vista del SierraDr., Anderson, CA 96007 530 356-7999 714 742-3837 billjoanw@juno.com 2018 

Whaley Bob & Sep 2165 Eagle Dr., Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406  805 218-0222 bob5059759@aol.com 2018 

    805 407-4461 sepsvan@aol.com  

Winey Gerry & Elaine 8675 N. Valley Oak, Prescott, AZ 86305 928 277-1496 805 290-3261 gerande@cableone.net 2018 

York Larry & Shirley 1211 Heather Dr., Sierra Vista, AZ 85635  520 266-0045 5635@gmail.com 2018 

    520 266-0044   

Zedeckar Jon 4000 Pierce St. Sp. 27, Riverside, CA 92505 951 687-5300 951 533-0325 bzalsojon@gmail.com 2018 

Zimmerman Ray 1952 E. Divot Dr., Tempe, AZ 85283  360 789-6628 rayzman89@gmail.com 2018 

       

Red indicates 

honorary members 

  

Green inidcates 

chapter officers 
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